
 
 
 

Notification: HUM 8421 

Category: Correct Coding 

Topic: Louisiana Medicaid: Billing correct modifiers on eyelid – CPT codes 
67700 - 67999 

What is changing? / 
Change Description: 

We do not reimburse charges for CPT codes 67700– 67999, unless one 
of the following modifiers is appended to the claim line: 
• E1 –  Upper left eyelid 
• E2 –  Lower left eyelid 
• E3 –  Upper right eyelid 
• E4 –  Lower right eyelid 

Why is Humana making this change? 
/ Change Reason: 

According to the AMA CPT Manual, modifiers E1, E2, E3 and E4 are 
used to specify the location of procedures performed on eyelids. 

Language: English 

Impacted Products: Medicaid- Louisiana 

 


